

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 661/2019

SIMRANJIT ARVINDSINGH BHASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND SINGH BHASIN

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 52207/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 24-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Priyashree Sharma PH, Adv.
Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the contesting parties have agreed to explore the possibility of an amicable resolution of the matrimonial dispute between the parties through mediation.

The parties shall accordingly appear before the Coordinator of the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 5 November 2019.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent states that an amount of Rs 25,000 shall be paid over to the petitioner towards meeting her expenses of travel to and stay in Delhi.

List the Transfer Petition on 9 December 2019.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**