

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 661/2019

SIMRANJIT ARVINDSINGH BHASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND SINGH BHASIN
(IA No. 52207/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Ms. Priyashree Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on the last of the mediation the respondent did not appear before the Mediator. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that since the respondent was not well, hence he could not appear before the Mediator.

Learned counsel for the parties are agreeable that one more effort be made to settle the dispute and the matter be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre for mediation.

Let the parties appear before the Co-ordinator of the Mediation Centre at Supreme Court on 10.01.2020 at 11.00am.

List the matter after the report of the Mediator is received.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER