

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).661/2019

SIMRANJIT ARVINDSINGH BHASIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARVIND SINGH BHASIN

Respondent(s)

(Mediation Report received, IA No. 52207/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 14-02-2020 This matter wasa called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Divyadeep Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Subba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tandimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition has been filed under Section 9 of the Hindu Marriage Act. We are not inclined to transfer the petition, which is dismissed.

We, however, make it clear that this shall not prejudice any rights of the parties in other proceedings.

Pending application(s), if any, stands disposed of.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER